22 million dollars ($10,000,000). In the case of an ordinance or
23 resolution adopted after December 31, 2017, and before
24 January 1, 2019, making a preliminary determination to
25 issue bonds or enter into a lease for the project, the threshold
26 amount is fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000). In the case
27 of an ordinance or resolution adopted in a calendar year after
28 December 31, 2018, making a preliminary determination to
29 issue bonds or enter into a lease for the project, the threshold
30 amount is an amount (as determined by the department of

[...]

13 (i) The threshold amount determined under this item. In the
14 case of an ordinance or resolution adopted before January 1,
15 2018, making a preliminary determination to issue bonds or
16 enter into a lease for the project, the threshold amount is
17 twelve million dollars ($12,000,000). In the case of an
18 ordinance or resolution adopted after December 31, 2017,
19 and before January 1, 2019, making a preliminary
20 determination to issue bonds or enter into a lease for the
21 project, the threshold amount is fifteen million dollars
22 ($15,000,000). In the case of an ordinance or resolution
23 adopted in a calendar year after December 31, 2018, making
24 a preliminary determination to issue bonds or enter into a
25 lease for the project, the threshold amount is an amount (as
26 determined by the department of local government finance)

[...]

8 subdivision (2) of the notice of the preliminary determination.
9 (8) The county voter registration office shall determine whether

10 each person who signed the petition is a registered voter.
11 However, after the county voter registration office has determined
12 that at least five hundred twenty-five (525) persons who signed
13 the petition are registered voters within the political subdivision,
14 the county voter registration office is not required to verify
15 whether the remaining persons who signed the petition are
16 registered voters. If the county voter registration office does not
17 determine that at least five hundred twenty-five (525) persons
18 who signed the petition are registered voters, the county voter
19 registration office shall, not more than fifteen (15) business days
20 after receiving a petition, forward a copy of the petition to the
21 county auditor. Not more than ten (10) business days after

[...]

6 million dollars ($10,000,000). In the case of an ordinance or
7 resolution adopted after December 31, 2017, and before
8 January 1, 2019, making a preliminary determination to
9 issue bonds or enter into a lease for the project, the threshold

10 amount is fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000). In the case
11 of an ordinance or resolution adopted in a calendar year after
12 December 31, 2018, making a preliminary determination to
13 issue bonds or enter into a lease for the project, the threshold
14 amount is an amount (as determined by the department of

[...]

37 (i) The threshold amount determined under this item. In the
38 case of an ordinance or resolution adopted before January 1,
39 2018, making a preliminary determination to issue bonds or
40 enter into a lease for the project, the threshold amount is
41 twelve million dollars ($12,000,000). In the case of an
42 ordinance or resolution adopted after December 31, 2017,

2026 IN 1289—LS 6754/DI 92

19

1 and before January 1, 2019, making a preliminary
2 determination to issue bonds or enter into a lease for the
3 project, the threshold amount is fifteen million dollars

[...]

30 preliminary determination to issue bonds or enter into a lease
31 for the project, if the sum of:
32 (i) the cost of that controlled project; plus
33 (ii) the costs of all other controlled projects for which the
34 political subdivision has previously adopted within the
35 preceding three hundred sixty-five (365) days an ordinance
36 or resolution making a preliminary determination to issue
37 bonds or enter into a lease for those other controlled
38 projects;
39 exceeds twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000).
40 (D) A controlled project funded by debt service if the scope of
41 the project changes from the purpose of the project initially
42 advertised to taxpayers as determined under section 4.3(c) of

1 this chapter.
2 (E) This clause does not apply to a project for which a public

[...]

32 (2) proposes at least five hundred million dollars ($500,000,000)
33 in total investment over a five (5) year period; and
34 (3) enters into a written agreement with the corporation under this
35 subsection before January 1, 2017, and agrees to claim tax credits
36 under this chapter for not more than one hundred seventy million
37 dollars ($170,000,000) of qualified investment that is made as
38 part of the investment proposed as described in subdivision (2).
39 If a tax credit awarded under this chapter exceeds a taxpayer's state
40 income tax liability for the taxable year, notwithstanding subsection

[...]

5 subsection as determined by the corporation may be remitted to the
6 taxpayer as provided in the written agreement between the corporation
7 and the taxpayer. Subject to subsection (f), the total amount of qualified
8 investments for which tax credits may be accelerated under this
9 subsection may not exceed one hundred seventy million dollars

10 ($170,000,000). The requirement for an agreement under section
11 21(11) of this chapter does not apply to this subsection. This subsection
12 expires December 31, 2025.
13 (e) A written agreement under subsection (d) may contain a
14 provision for payment of liquidated damages: